

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-7324	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/27/2016		In control:	Probation	
On agenda:	10/4/2016		Final action:	10/4/2016	
Title:	Adoption of Board Resolution, Evidence Based Practices (EBP) Training Project and Approval of Supplemental Budget for Budget Unit 235 - 4/5 Vote Required				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					

## Code sections:

## Attachments: 1. EBP Training Project, Supplemental Budget.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Adoption of Board Resolution, Evidence Based Practices (EBP) Training Project and Approval of Supplemental Budget for Budget Unit 235 - 4/5 Vote Required

That the Board of Supervisors adopt the attached resolution for the Juvenile Accountability Block Grant (JABG) Evidence Based Practices (EBP) Training Project; direct the Clerk of the Board to return the executed resolution to Humboldt County Probation, attention Ellisha Hardison, Legal Office Business Manager; and approve the attached supplemental budget for budget unit 235, 4/5 vote required.